FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-2001



101689240

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

7,) TO RECT	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	K35A0838	
) •	PATENTS ONLY		
ubmission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original docu Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
⊸ n		23.58	
New	Assignment Security Agree		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nar	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) KAMRAN OVEYSSI		03-27-2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Rame (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		-0982374	
leceiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) WESTERN DIGITAL (CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
ddress (line 1) 20511 Lake Forest Dr	ive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
ddress (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Lake Forest)-7741 Code	
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
gathering the data needed to complete the	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00 at Trademark Assignment Practics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS the recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to the state of the state

REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0738

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	949-672-7813		
Name WESTERN DIGITAL COF	RPORATION			
Address (line 1) 20511 Lake Forest Drive	<u> </u>			
Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Department - LOC C2				
Address (line 3) Lake Forest, CA 92630-7	741			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance document	#1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	·			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	imper(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year 03-27-2001		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 2	23-1209		
A	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein. Won Tae C. Kim, Esq. Reg. 40,457	W. Chim Li	3/29/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, KAMRAN OVEYSSI, an Iran citizen, residing at San Jose, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPINDLE MOTOR HAVING INNER AND OUTER BALL BEARING SETS (hereafter "Improvements") for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent filed Herewith, Application No. Unknown (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Western Digital Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

On March 27, 2001, before me, sa personally appeared KAMRAN OVEYSSI and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ISABEL VALENCIA-CHING Commission # 1260872

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\838_WDC ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0740